

## Permanent Mission of the Republic of Suriname to the Organization of American States

## PVOAS-SUR/162/21

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Suriname to the Organization of American States presents its compliments to the Department of International Law of the Secretariat for Legal Affairs of the General Secretariat of the Organization of American States and has the honor to refer to the Inter-American Convention on Mutual Legal Assistance in Criminal Matters.

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Suriname wishes to inform the Organization of American States that in accordance with article III of the Convention, the Government of Suriname has designated the Attorney General at the Court of Justice as the Central Authority, to carry out the functions as stipulated in the Inter-American Convention on Mutual Legal Assistance in Criminal Matters.

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Suriname to the Organization of American States avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Department of International Law of the Secretariat for Legal Affairs of the General Secretariat of the Organization of American States, the assurances of its highest consideration.

Washington D.C., February 23, 2021

The Department of International Law of the Secretariat for Legal Affairs of the Organization of American States

Washington DC

育: 4201 Connecticut Ave. NW. Suite 400, Washington, D.C 20008